Gulf Oil Corporation ROSWELL PRODUCTION DISTRICT W. B. Hopkins . A. Shelishea P. O. Drawer 1938 Roswell, New Mexico F. O. Mortlock DISTRICT EXPLORATION MANAGER October 4, 1962 M. I. Taylor DISTRICT PRODUCTION MANAGER H. C. Vivian DISTRICT SERVICES MANAGER Oil Conservation Commission State of New Mexico Post Office Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico Re: Application of Gulf Oil Corporation For Approval of a Triple Completion (Conventional) in the Paddock, Blinebry and Drinkard Oil Pools, Gentlemen: Lea County, New Mexico Gulf Oil Corporation herewith submits application for approval of a triple completion (conventional) for the H. T. Mattern (NCT-A) Well No. 3, located 660 feet from the south line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico. It is proposed to complete this well in the Paddock, Blinebry and Drinkard Pools and to produce each zone through parallel strings of 2-3/8 inch 0.D. tubing

Attached are Application for Multiple Completion, lease plat and diagrammatic sketch of the proposed multiple completion.

It is requested that this matter be set for Examiner Hearing at an early date.

Respectfully submitted,

ma Tayla

M. I. Taylor

Attachments JHH:sz

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Post Office Box 2045 Hobbs, New Mexico

Texaco Inc.
Post Office Box 3109
Midland, Texas

installed in 7 inch casing.

Humble Oil & Refining Company Post Office Box 1600 Midland, Texas

DOCKET MAILED

Date 10/26/62

GULF

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DEL 2 68/5-1-61

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

Operator Gulf Oil Corporat	ion	County Lea	October 4, 1962
Address P.O. Box 1938, Roswell, New Mexico		Lease H. T. Mattern (NCT-A)	Well No.
		ownship	Range
oi Well P	24	21 South	36 East
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation	n Commission heretofore aus	horized the multiple completion of	a well in these same pools or in the
same zones within one mile of the su !. It answer is yes, identify one such in:			∉eli No.:
Pan American Pet	roleum Corporation	State "CK" Well No. 2	2
. The following facts are submitted:	Upper Zore	Intermediate Zone	Lower Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation	Paddock	Blinebry	Drinkard
b. Top and Bottom of			1
Pay Section		-0001 F0301	(())
(Perforations) (Approx.)	5160' - 5170'	5830' - 5910'	6635' - 6660'
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas)	Oil	Oil	Oil
d. Method of Production			777
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) . The following are attached. (Please t	Flow	Flow	Flow
. List all offset operators to the lease of Texaco Inc., Post Off	on which this well is located		address.
. Were all operators listed in Item 5 abo	ve notified and furnished a c	opy of ruis application? YES X	NO If answer is yes, give dat
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, s	tate that I am the Dist. F		
nder my supervision and direction and th		e true, correct and complete to the	إسر مر
	•	mel To	eyla-